

# Product Safety Recall

Kubota Rugged Terrain Vehicle (RTV)-XG850  
Model Years 2018-2022



Sold at authorised Kubota dealers between 1 January 2018 and 30 September 2022

**Defect:** The steering shaft may shear, due to misalignment of the Electric Power Steering (EPS) support bracket on the frame.

**Hazard:** Shearing of the steering shaft may cause loss of steering, increasing the risk of an accident causing injury or death to vehicle occupants and bystanders.

**What to do:** Do not operate the vehicle. Contact an authorised Kubota Dealer to arrange an appointment for the vehicle to be inspected and if necessary repaired, free of charge.

To find a dealer, visit <https://kubota.com.au/dealers/agriculture>

**For further information:** For further information, please contact Kubota Australia by phone on 1300 582 582 or visit <https://kubota.com.au/company/contact>

See [productsafety.gov.au](https://productsafety.gov.au) for  
Australian product recall information